	*
1	STATE OF ALASKA
2	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
3	ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
4 *	In the Matter of the
5	Accusation Against
6	JOHNNIE K. CARTER,
7	Respondent.) No. APSC 82-4
8	ORDER
9	
10	The Alaska Police Standards Council of the State of Alaska,
11	having been duly convened on the 20th day of April, 1983 and having
12	reviewed and discussed the Accusation against the Respondent which was
13	served January 12, 1983 in accordance with AS 44.62.380 take official
14	notice that a Notice of Defense or Request for a Hearing was not re-
15	ceived as required by AS 44.62.390.
16	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
17	1. That the Accusation against Respondent dated January 7,
18	1983 is hereby adopted by this Council and made, by reference, a part
19	of this order as though set forth fully herein.
20	2. That Respondent's police officer certificate in the
21	State of Alaska shall be and is hereby revoked.
22	3. That this Order of Revocation shall be effective
23	immediately.
24	DATED this $2\sigma^{\frac{7h}{2}}$ day of April, 1983 at Anchorage, Alaska.
25	
26	
27	
28	Chairman, APSC
29	I hereby certify that <u>6</u> members out of <u>7</u> members were
30	present at the time this order was considered and that <u>6</u> members
31	voted YES and Omembers voted NO.
32	Aguett
	Chairman, APSC

-

	STATE OF ALASKA
	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
	ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
	In the Matter of the
	Accusation Against
•	JOHNNIE K. CARTER,
	Respondent.) No. APSC 82-4
	ORDER
	The Alaska Police Standards Council of the State of Alaska
	having been duly convened on the 20th day of April, 1983 and having
	reviewed and discussed the Accusation against the Respondent which w
	served January 12, 1983 in accordance with AS 44.62.380 take officia
	notice that a Notice of Defense or Request for a Hearing was not re-
	ceived as required by AS 44.62.390.
	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
	1. That the Accusation against Respondent dated January
	1983 is hereby adopted by this Council and made, by reference, a par
	of this order as though set forth fully herein.
	2. That Respondent's police officer certificate in the
	State of Alaska shall be and is hereby revoked.
	3. That this Order of Revocation shall be effective
	immediately.
	DATED this $2\sigma^{\frac{74}{2}}$ day of April, 1983 at Anchorage, Alaska.
	Perry Lovett
	Chairman, APSC
	I hereby certify that <u>6</u> members out of <u>7</u> members were
	present at the time this order was considered and that <u>6</u> members
	voted <u>YES</u> and <u>O</u> members voted <u>NO</u> .
	Perry Lovett Orecelly Chairman, APSC

Contraction of the second second

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
IN THE MATTER OF
JOHNNIE K. CARTER,
Respondent.) No. APSC 82-4
ACCUSATION
James F. Mayer, Administrator of the Alaska Police Standards
Council, Department of Public Safety of the State of Alaska, moves to
revoke the certificate of Johnnie K. Carter as a police officer pursuant
to the provisions of AS 18.65.240(c), AS 18.65.270, AS 44.62.330 <u>et. seq.</u>
and 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2). The Administrator alleges as follows:
1. On or about October 21, 1980, respondent was hired as
a patrolman by the Kotzebue Police Department.
2. On or about December 3, 1981, respondent submitted an
application to the Alaska Police Standards Council for police officer
certification.
3. On or about January 28, 1982, respondent was certified
as a police officer in the State of Alaska.
4. On or about August 22, 1981, respondent was suspended
for ten days for failure to appear for a scheduled shift on August
22, 1981.
5. On or about September 18, 1981, respondent was suspended
for one day for failure to attend a mandatory department meeting on
September 18, 1981.
6. On or about December 1, 1981, respondent was suspended
for six days for failure to appear for a shift on December 1, 1981.
7. On or about December 31, 1981, respondent is alleged to
have assaulted Winona Knox at Kotzebue. Prosecution was declined since
the victim of the alleged assault refused to testify.
8. On or about February 27, 1982, respondent was suspended
for fourteen days for failure to report for a scheduled shift on

February 27, 1982.

9. On or about March 17, 1982, respondent was suspended indefinitely for failure to report for a scheduled shift on March 17, 1982.

10. On or about April 15, 1982, respondent refused to abstain from the use of alcohol and resigned from the Kotzebue Police Department under threat of discharge.

COUNT I

11. Paragraphs 1 through 10 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges that respondent's resignation under threat of discharge constitutes grounds for revocation of respondent's police officer certificate pursuant to 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2).

Wherefore, the Administrator prays that the certificate of Johnnie K. Carter as a police officer in the State of Alaska be revoked. Dated this $\frac{7^{\prime\prime\prime}}{2}$ day of January, 1983.

James F. Mayer, Administrator Alaska Police Standards Council